

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2005

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, KARNATAKA & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOD GRANITES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.1297 of 2005
(With office report)

Date : 31/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.
 Dr. R.G. Padia, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the assessee made his submissions from 3.00 p.m. to 3.45 p.m. Mr.Vikas Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, thereafter, commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master