

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1291 OF 2005

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOD GRANITES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 1297 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.
Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2005

Commnr. of Income Tax, Karnataka & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s. God Granites

...Respondent

With Civil Appeal No.1297/2005

ORDER

Leaving the question of law open, on facts, we see no reason to interfere with the impugned judgments of the High Court.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
November 01, 2007.